Warren Woodhouse BSc (Hons), MAusIMM Micromine Pty Ltd San Business Centre, Prime Minister Amar Street 29 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia Tel. +976 70113889 Fax. +976 70123889 wwoodhouse@micromine.com

To: the Canadian National Stock Exchange

Re: Consent of Author

In the context of the management information circular being filed by Wedge Energy International Inc. ("Wedge") on or around September 30, 2011 (the "Circular"), I, Warren Woodhouse, one of the two co-authors of the 43-101 Technical Report prepared for Novametal LLC on the Undur Tolgoi project in the Khatanbulag sub-province, Dornogobi province, Mongolia, dated March 11, 2011 (the "Technical Report"), consent to the use of the Technical Report in the Circular and consent to being named therein.

Further, I hereby declare that I have read the Circular and have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained therein that are derived from the Technical Report or that are, within my knowledge, a result of services I have performed in connection with the preparation of the Technical Report.

Dated on this 29th day of September 2011.

(s) Warren Woodhouse Warren Woodhouse

Signature of Qualified Person Member of the Australian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy